Affidavit of Delivery to Pottawattamie County Treasurer

I, Johann-Nikolaus-Guido-Franciskus: Becker, in esse, herein "Affiant," in propria persona, over the age of majority state the following:

- 1. On the 30th day of May A.D. 2013, at approximately 4:30pm, I delivered directly into the hands of Lea A. Voss, Pottawattamie County Treasurer, at 227 South 6th St, Council Bluffs, Iowa My "NOTICE by AFFIDAVIT to Pottawattamie County Treasurer," dated 30 May 2013, outlining My protest of property taxes levied on My private Land w/appurtenances: "20425 Concord Loop." The Notary, Paul Hansen was present at and is witness to this delivery. See hereto as attached Exhibit "NA".
- 2. I asked the Treasurer to sign the receipt which preceded the "NOTICE" in exchange for the payment of taxes under protest. She refused to do so saying that she wanted the county attorney to advise her concerning the receipt. I did not object and we agreed that I would return on the next day (Friday, 31 May A.D. 2013) to complete the transaction.
- 3. Affiant has first hand knowledge of the facts stated herein, and does hereby say under penalties of perjury under the laws of The United States of America, 28 USC 1746(1) the facts are true and correct, materially complete, and with no misleading intent. Should anyone have evidence that contradicts the facts herein, he/she must so inform Affiant within 10 days of receipt with proof of claim so that corrections may be entered.
- 4. Affiant's use of Notary is to form and for certification purposes and not to be construed as submission to any foreign jurisdiction or local jurisdiction. He explicitly reserves all rights without prejudice incorporating all conditions outlined in the delivered "NOTICE by AFFIDAVIT."

| h) | | | | _ |
|--|--------------|-------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| Date: 3/ May 203 | Johann N | and de Vikolaus Guid | Han L Ls do Franciskus: Becker | Bech, in esse. |
| The State of Iowa.) Notary Pu The County of Pottawattamie.) | blic Acknow | vledgement | | |
| I, a Notary Public, certify that I know, or have satistic the Man who appears before Me on this date below of 1 page duly witnessing by Me and acknowledge | ow and ackno | wledges that H | Ie signed His "Affidav it | iskus: Becker of Delivery" |
| Date: 5-31-2013 | Signed: | Paul | Hanse | |
| | Printed: | Paul Hans | en | , Notary |
| | | * Ann * | PAUL JOHN HANSEN COMMISSION NUMBER 769874 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | |

I hereby state I delivered this "Affidavit of Delivery" with exhibit to Lea A.

with the Notary Paul Hansen as witness.

Without the United States, Non-Domestic c/o PO Box 1821, Near Council Bluffs. Iowa. The United States of America 712-366-5753 / 5764 fax

RECEIPT

| To: Whom it May Concern, in re: Land w/appurtenance | ces, "20425 Concord Loop" |
|---|---|
| This is to certify that I, 227 S. 6 th St, Council Bluffs, Iowa, have received eight "dollars" in federal reserve notes (18,374.00) by Cashi Franciskus: Becker in "discharge" of alleged Potta interest, exacted with reference to the private land/appr and inclusively, referred to as "20425 Concord Loop"— through attached "OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TA I am aware of the below AFFIDAVIT and am in receipt | wattamie county "property taxes" plus urtenances owned by Becker generally, applicable to the inclusive time period of as reflected in the XES" undated but postmarked 4/30/2013. |
| Date: Lea | a A. Voss |
| | |

AFFIDAVIT

This is NOTICE by AFFIDAVIT to Pottawattamie County Treasurer and other entities:

1. I, Johann-Nikolaus-Guido-Franciskus: Becker, in esse, herein "Affiant," in propria persona, over the age of majority, and without proof of claim or evidence to the contrary: am not a "corporation", not a "legal person", not a "resident," not an "individual", not a "surety", not an "accommodation," not a "U.S. person," and not a trustee for any undisclosed Trust. I am who I say I am, not who anyone else says I am:

(a) Affiant is a "free inhabitant" under Sec 4, Articles of Confederation - the second of four organic laws of The United States of America - and one of the One People described in the Declaration of

Independence:

(http://uscode.house.gov/uscode-cgi/fastweb.exe?getdoc+uscview+uscnst+2+5++%28organic%20law)

(b)Affiant has no contract with or evidence of any contract of any kind with purported "POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY" (sic) or any of its purported sub-divisions. Affiant has first hand knowledge of the facts stated herein, and does hereby say under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct, materially complete, and with no misleading intent.

2. This discharge of alleged "property tax w/interest" is made **UNDER PROTEST** wherein:

(a) I explicitly preserve all my unalienable rights as a "free inhabitant," and

(b) I retain the right to sue for recovery of all unlawful exactions ab initio as of January 2000 A.D. for mistake, error, jurisdictional problem, or fraud by POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY (sic) entities as the alleged "claim" for "property tax" has never been validated or verified under penalty of perjury nor contracted by Affiant; and

(c) this discharge is an involuntary, non-consensual act under force of threat, duress, and coercion by Lea A. Voss, POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY TREASURER (sic) to confiscate My private land w/appurtenances, generally known as "20425 Concord Loop," via fraudulent "Certificate of Tax Sale" and fraudulent "Treasurer's Tax Deed" - or similarly titled documents - putting Me into involuntary servitude (slavery) - prohibited by the Iowa constitution and the Constitution of the United States; and

(1) without My having received lawful proof of claim or evidence of true territorial jurisdiction to levy such tax (see Article I, Sec 8, Cl 1 & 17 of Constitution of the United States) from POTTAWATTAMIÈ COUNTY TREASURER (sic), POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY ASSESSOR (sic), POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY AUDITOR (sic), POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY (sic), STATE OF

IOWA (sic), each a private corporation; and

- (2) without just compensation, if I did not comply with the demand for such "exaction" without using lawful United States money of account, i.e. gold and silver coin at par which is not in circulation and is impossible to "pay."
- 3. Upon inspection, it appears that without proof of claim otherwise, purported "STATE OF IOWA" (sic) corporate statutes and codes apply only to "persons", "individuals", "corporations," other fictional entities, corporate government employees, "government" property, and "persons" doing regulate-able activities on land that is a possession or territory of United States.
- 4. Your failure to respond to and/or rebut each and every point above is presumed your agreement with and admission to the fact that everything in this Affidavit is true, correct, legal, lawful. If any party disagrees with this Affidavit, he/she must provide a point for point rebuttal in Affidavit format under penalty of perjury with specificity and particularity, to Me, within 20 work days of receipt date (or request extension of time), and provide fact, evidence and Constitutionally based law or case opinions applicable to Affiant which overturns or is proof of claim to the contrary for each point. Silence stands as your agreement with, consent to, and approval of all points herein:

"Silence can only be equated with fraud where there is a legal and moral duty to speak or where an inquiry left unanswered would be intentionally misleading."

--- United States v. Tweel, 550 F.2nd 297 (1977); ("IRS" cases)
--- United States V. Prudden, 424 F.2nd 1021 (5th Cir, 1970)

5. Under penalty of perjury under the laws of The United States of America, 28 USC 1746(1), Affiant examines this "Notice by Affidavit to Treasurer' and to the best of His knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and not meant to mislead, although, he [pre]serves for adjusting any of the above upon proof of claim otherwise. Affiant [pre]serves His right with modifying this "Affidavit" with reflecting newly discovered facts or information otherwise unknown or mistakenly omitted at time of document creation. Affiant's use of Notary is to form and for certification purposes and not to be construed as submission to any foreign jurisdiction or local jurisdiction. He explicitly reserves all rights without prejudice.

Johann-Nikolaus-Guido-Franciskus: Becker, in esse

The State of Iowa. The County of Pottawattamie.) Notary Public Acknowledgement

I, a Notary Public, certify that I know, or have satisfactory evidence that Johann-Nikolaus-Guido-Franciskus: Becker is the Man who appears before Me on this date below and acknowledges that He signed His ":Notice by Affidavit to Treasurer:," of 2 pages duly witnessing by Me and acknowledge it is His free and voluntary act.

Signed:

Printed:

Mail Location:

Contact:

Johann-Nikolaus-Guido-Franciskus: Becker, in esse Without the United States, Non-Domestic c/o PO Box 1821, Near Council Bluffs. Iowa. The United States of America 712-366-5753 / 5764 fax





Pottawattamie County Treasurer Lea A. Voss 227 South 6th Street Council Bluffs, IA 51501 (712) 328-5627

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES

PARCEL NUMBER

744309201001

GRAND TOTAL / **DUE BY** \$18,374.00 5/31/2013

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT*

IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ENCLOSED

BECKER, JOHANN NIKOLAUS GUIDO C/O 8 SOUTH SIXTH STREET PO BOX 1821 COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA 51502

Notice of Tax Delinquency and Pending Tax Sale

You are hereby notified that the below described property is delinquent in the payment of property tax. Unless paid, said taxes may be sold at tax sale held by the Pottawattamie County Treasurer on 6/17/2013 commencing at 8:00am at Mid America Center.

If the property taxes are sold and not redeemed following sale as provided in chapter 447 of the Iowa Code, the right to redeem expires and a tax deed for the parcel sold may be issued to the tax sale purchaser.

Guaranteed funds required after 5-17-2013

To avoid publication, taxes must be paid by 5-17-2013

In office payments must be paid on or before 6-14-2013, by 4:00 pm.

Online Payments accepted at WWW. IOWATAXANDTAGS.ORG through 12:00 am. 6-13-2013.

A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF

Tax sale and Subsequent figures are good through May 14, 2013 and must be paid with guaranteed funds.

| Type Parcel Legal 2009 - Tax Sale | District | | Bill Number 11/1106 | Due Date 6/20/2011 | Tax Amount \$9,421.00 | Interest \$3,879.00 | Costs \$0.00 | Total Due \$13,300.00 |
|--|----------|---------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|
| 2011 - Subsequent | | | 11/1106 | 11/26/2012 | \$2,369.00 | \$332.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,701.00 |
| 2011 - Tax | 049 | | 189398 | 3/31/2013 | \$2,300.00 | \$69.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,373.00 |
| 744309201001 | V561 471 | | | Total | \$14,090.00 | \$4,280.00 | \$4.00 | \$18,374.00 |
| LEWIS TWP 9-74-43W561.47' N1/4 NW NE < 1 AUD SUB NE NW | | Deed Name(s): |): BECKER, JOHANN NIKOLAUS GUIDO | | Situs: | 20425 CONCORD LOOP | | |